
West Ohio High School Bowling Conference 

Board of Directors  
(2 year term) 

Conference Coordinator 
Name Cell Phone Email Address 

Rick Hartings 419-852-2744 rick@plamorlanes.net  

 

North Division 
Name Cell Phone Email Address 

Josh Goff 419-602-1719 joshgoff99@gmail.com  
Jim Kaeck 419-549-2848 djkaeck@bright.net  

Kieth Kiefer 567-644-5771 Kieth.Kiefer4916@gmail.com  

 

South Division 
Name Cell Phone Email Address 

Jon Holland 937-638-7857 jpholland@twc.com  
Tyler Phlipot 937-467-9035 tylerp@bowlerstore.com  

Brian Schmiesing 419-305-3660 brian_schmiesing@hotmail.com  
 


